CANTERBURY PARK - August 9, 2025 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR MINNESOTA BRED WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 119 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. ( C)
Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Classify - 1:22.74 - July 9, 2025)

Purse: $23,500

Plus: $3,500 MBF - Minnesota Breeders Fund
Available Money: $27,000
Value of Race: $23,605 1st $14,100, 2nd $3,525, 2nd $3,525, 4th $1,410, 5th $1,045
Weather: Clear, 83° Track: Fast
Off at: 8:42 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

31May25 'CBY®
23Jul25 écBY?
23Jul2s écBY?®
23Jul2s écBY®
27Jul25 *cBY*

5

P o WwN

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Big Producer (Berrios-Lopez, Daylor)
Double Echo (Harr, Kelsi)

Gun Show (Mawing, Leslie)

Irish Dawn (Wolff, Calvin)

Got Ghosted (Santiago,

Fractional Times: 22.74 45.27 1:11.60

Split Times:
Run-Up: 55 feet

Winner:

O UNION RAGS

Victor)

(22:53) (26:33) (14:32)

Breeder: Sycamore Hall Thoroughbreds, LLC
Owner: Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc.
Trainer: Robertson, McLean

Dead Heats:

2nd place - # 2 Double Echo
2nd place - # 3 Gun Show

Scratched Horse(s): Forty Niner Gold (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $65,635

Pgm Horse
5  Big Producer
2 Double Echo
3 Gun Show

Win
4.00

Pl

ace Show
2.10 2.10
2.10 2.10
2.40 3.00

Wgt M/E

124 Lf
119 Lb
124 Lb
125 L bf
124 L

PP Start 1/4 1/2
45 5 42
2 3 1Head 23 1/2
3 2 21/2 ll
5 4 4t 5
11 3* 3!

Final Time: 1:25.92

Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta
$0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4
$2.00 Daily Double
$0.50 Pick 5

Winning Numbers
5-2
5-3
5-2-3
5-3-2
5-2-3-6
5-3-2-6
5/7-7-5 (3 correct)
1-5/7-7-5 (4 correct)

7-5

2/4-1-5/7-7-5 (5 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

1.80
5.80
2.30
5.45
1.98
5.54
15.40
40.75
21.00
79.30

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Fin Odds
13/4 1.00
2LV2q go*
2112 9.10
4172 2580
5 9.40

Pool
16,052

14,261
4,598
4,836

10,382

2,716
27,764

5

P O WwN

Pgm Horse Name

Big Producer
Double Echo
Gun Show
Irish Dawn
Got Ghosted

Start

5
3
2
4
1

1/4
55 1/2
lHead
2Head
44 1/2
31/2

1/2 Str
45 1/2 32

21 J_Head
1l 2Head
57 1/2 42 1/4
34 1/2 57 1/4

Fin
13/4
23/4
314
4214
519314

Trainers: 5 - Robertson, McLean; 2 - Escobar, Martin; 3 - Rushton, Stacey; 6 - Wolff, Perry; 1 - Escobar, Martin

Owners:

Scanlan;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

Comments

up in final strides

vied throughout, game
vied throughout, game
inside bid, not enough
vied early, gave way

Big Producer, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Union Rags out of Victory Rally, by Jump Start. Foaled Jan 31, 2021 in Maryland.

5 - Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc.; 2 - Rocket Wrench Racing LLC; 3 - May Valley Farms; 6 - Lawrence, Mason and Wolff, Perry; 1 -Wayne D.

BIG PRODUCER was pushed out at the start, raced towards the outside, closed steadily and wore down his rivals to get up in the final strides. DOUBLE
ECHO vied inside, was taken back into the turn, angled out, came again, dueled through the stretch and was caught near the wire. GUN SHOW veered out
at the start, vied two across, inched away on the turn, dueled through the stretch and was caught near the wire. IRISH DAWN bid along the rail on the turn,
swung out entering the stretch, angled back in and closed well. GOT GHOSTED vied along the rail early, dropped back and was taken outside, gave way on
the turn and was not urged late.

Track Attendance: 0

Total

Handle: $202,299
Handle: $918,611

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CBY&CY=USA&DATE=08/09/2025&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CBY&CY=USA&DATE=08/09/2025&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=4730249722&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_LanesEnd_UnionRags
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=4730249722&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_LanesEnd_UnionRags
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

