## CANTERBURY PARK - August 9, 2025 - Race 8

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR MINNESOTA BRED WHICH HAVE

NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. (C)

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Classify - 1:22.74 - July 9, 2025)

Purse: \$23,500

Plus: \$3,500 MBF - Minnesota Breeders Fund

Available Money: \$27,000

Value of Race: \$23,605 1st \$14,100, 2nd \$3,525, 2nd \$3,525, 4th \$1,410, 5th \$1,045

Weather: Clear, 83° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:42 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
31May25 <sup>7</sup> CBY <sup>6</sup>	5	Big Producer (Berrios-Lopez, Daylor)	124	Lf	4	5	5	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>	1.00	up in final strides
23Jul25 8CBY2	2	Double Echo (Harr, Kelsi)	119	Lb	2	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	1 <sup>Head</sup>	21 1/2	1.00*	vied throughout, game
23Jul25 8CBY3	3	Gun Show (Mawing, Leslie)	124	Lb	3	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	21 1/2	9.10	vied throughout, game
23Jul25 8CBY8	6	Irish Dawn (Wolff, Calvin)	125	L bf	5	4	4 <sup>1</sup>	5	4 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>17 1/2</sup>	22.80	inside bid, not enough
27Jul25 3CBY4	1	Got Ghosted (Santiago, Victor)	124	L	1	1	$3^{4}$	3 <sup>1</sup>	5	5	9.40	vied early, gave way

Fractional Times: 22.74 45.27 1:11.60 Final Time: 1:25.92

**Split Times:** (22:53) (26:33) (14:32)

Run-Up: 55 feet

Winner: Big Producer, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Union Rags out of Victory Rally, by Jump Start. Foaled Jan 31, 2021 in Maryland.

• UNION RAGS
Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

**Breeder:** Sycamore Hall Thoroughbreds, LLC **Owner:** Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc.

Trainer: Robertson, McLean

Dead Heats: 2nd place - # 2 Double Echo

2nd place - # 3 Gun Show

Scratched Horse(s): Forty Niner Gold (Veterinarian)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$65,635

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Big Producer	4.00	2.10	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	5-2	1.80	16,052
2	Double Echo		2.10	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	5-3	5.80	0
3	Gun Show		2.40	3.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-2-3	2.30	14,261
					\$0.50 Trifecta	5-3-2	5.45	0
					\$0.10 Superfecta	5-2-3-6	1.98	4,598
					\$0.10 Superfecta	5-3-2-6	5.54	0
					\$1.00 Pick 3	5/7-7-5 (3 correct)	15.40	4,836
					\$0.50 Pick 4	1-5/7-7-5 (4 correct)	40.75	10,382
					\$2 00 Daily Double	7-5	21.00	2 716

\$0.50 Pick 5

Past Performance Running Line Preview

2/4-1-5/7-7-5 (5 correct)

79.30

27,764

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	
5	Big Producer	5	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>	
2	Double Echo	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^{3/4}$	
3	Gun Show	2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	11	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>3/4</sup>	
6	Irish Dawn	4	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/4	4 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	
1	Got Ghosted	1	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>19 3/4</sup>	

Trainers: 5 - Robertson, McLean; 2 - Escobar, Martin; 3 - Rushton, Stacey; 6 - Wolff, Perry; 1 - Escobar, Martin

Owners: 5 - Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc.; 2 - Rocket Wrench Racing LLC; 3 - May Valley Farms; 6 - Lawrence, Mason and Wolff, Perry; 1 - Wayne D.

Scanlan;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BIG PRODUCER was pushed out at the start, raced towards the outside, closed steadily and wore down his rivals to get up in the final strides. DOUBLE ECHO vied inside, was taken back into the turn, angled out, came again, dueled through the stretch and was caught near the wire. GUN SHOW veered out at the start, vied two across, inched away on the turn, dueled through the stretch and was caught near the wire. IRISH DAWN bid along the rail on the turn, swung out entering the stretch, angled back in and closed well. GOT GHOSTED vied along the rail early, dropped back and was taken outside, gave way on the turn and was not urged late.

Track Attendance: 0 Handle: \$202,299
Total Handle: \$918,611

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.